objectives of the Foundation. 

g. Providing financial or in-kind support to people with disabilities and the elderly. 

CHAPTER III 

ASSETS AND INCOME OF THE FOUNDATION 

§ 6 

The assets of the Foundation consist of its initial fund in the amount of PLN 1500.00 - (one thousand five 

hundred zlotys) and property acquired during the period of activity of the Foundation. 

§ 7 

The Foundation's income may come from: 

a. Grants and subsidies, 

b.  Grants, 

c.  Donations, inheritances, bequests. 

Section IV 

MANAGEMENT OF THE FOUNDATION